support, training, and other related 
elements of program support. The total 
MDE value was $10.9 million. The 
revised MDE total value was $1.269 
billion. The total value remained $1.90 
billion. 

This transmittal notifies inclusion of 
the following additional MDE items: six 
hundred eighty-two (682) Advanced 
Precision Kill Weapons System 
(APKWS) rockets; one hundred fifty- 
three (153) AGM–114R Hellfire II 
missiles; and one (1) M240D 7.62mm 
machine gun. The following non-MDE 
items will also be included: engineering 
and technical support; training; and 
other related elements of program 
support. The estimated total value of the